RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE PAYMENT OF VOUCHERS

Resolution 21-014

Be it resolved by the Rockaway Valley Regional Sewerage Authority that
vouchers totaling $ 1,291,317.62 being approved for payment on the accounts

below:
Description Payment l Payment I Payment Total
Check Register See Check Registar List $594,512.70
Wired Payroll 26 $68,460.35 $43,249.99 | $8,364.29 $120,074.63
Wired Payroll Sick $13,824.30 $4,483.37 $1,400.54 $19,708.21
Wired Payroll 27 $81,160.43 $24,572.48 | $7,893.37 $113,626.28
Ireq rayron ui >b7,851.29 $43,139.59 | $8,010.23 $119,001.11
I_\.'i:'ire NJIB Invoices See NIJIB Purchase Order $248,896.94
HB Jan 2021 Premium $72,225.37 | $3,27238 | s0.00 $75,497.75
Total: $1,291,317.62
Total: $ 1,291,317.62

This Resolution was adopted at the regular meeting of the Rockaway Valley
Regional Sewerage Authority held on January 14,2021

On the motion of Commissioner Corbett

Second by:

Commissioner Guadagno

And a Roll Call Vote as follows:

Yeas: (6) Corbett, Guadagno, Isselin, Farrell, Schorno, Zuppa

Nays: (0)

Abstain: (2) Andes, Cegelka

Absent: (@)Recchia | Qorooa% oF (Cod(o.we.g Commissioner

Resolution 21-014

WM,\

Michael Guadagno
Board Secretary
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January 14, 2021
03:42 pu

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 1

Range of Checking ACCtS: OPERATING
Repert Type: All Checks

10 OPERATING

Report Format: Detail

Range of Check Ids: 24379 to 24469
Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y

Check # Check Date vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
24379 01/14/21 ALLTEQDS ALLIED ELECTRONICS, INC. 424
20-00665 1 24vDC proximity switch 550.47 01-503-240 Expenditure 147 1
ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
20-00665 2 96 watts, 24 vDC power supply 79.74 01-503-240 Expenditure Mg 1
~ ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
20-00665 3 estimated shipping cost 20.00 01-503-240 Expenditure 149 1
ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
650.21
24380 (1/14/21  ANCHODL0 ANCHOR SUPPLY CD 424
20-00634 1 pallet of Lime 479.20 01-507-040 Expenditure 129 1
TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
24381 01/14/21  ANDESTHS ANDES, THOMAS 424
20-00029 2 wileage for 7 Meetings 115.12  (1-501-032 Expenditure B 1
MEMBER TRAVEL/SEMINAR
24382 01/14/21 AQUAPOOS AQUA PRO TECH LABORATORIES, €O 424
20-00073 13 Nov. 2020 IPP Sampling 744.00 01-503-120 Expenditure 2000002 47 1
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
24383 01/14/21  ASSOCO0S ASSOCIATION OF ENVIRONMENTAL A 424
21-00082 1 2021 AUTHORITY/MUNICIPAL DUES 6,047.00 01-501-060 Expenditure 172 1
ADMINISTRATION DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS
24384 01/14/21  ATLANOLQ ATLANTIC TOMORROW'S OFFICE 424
20-00079 27 2020 oct Inv CNINOB6I52C 63.00 01-501-025 Expenditure  C2000007 48 1
IT COMPUTER SERVICES
20-00079 28 2020 Oct Inv CNINDB698SC 5,052.31 (1-501-025 Expenditure  C2000007 50 1
IT COMPUTER SERVICES
20-0007% 29 2020 Nov Inv CNING96299C 63.00 01-501-025 Expenditure 2000007 52 1
: IT COMPUTER SERVICES
20-00079 30 2020 Nov Inv CNIND9A274C-A 4,235.59 01-501-025 Expenditure  C2000007 2 1
— IT COMPUTER SERVICES
9,413.90
24385 01/14/21 BESIEQ(DS BESI EQUIPMT BUY AQMATIC VALVE 424
20-00654 1 float valve 3,038.08 01-506-040 Expenditure 137 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
20-00654 2 Freight 63.48 01-506-040 Expenditure 138 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
3,101.56
24386 01/14/21  CAPPUDOS CAPP/USA INC. 424
20-00008 4 Sterling motor for Gas unit 592.00 01-503-230 Expenditure 2 1
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
24387 01/14/21  CEGELOQS CEGELKA, JOHN 424
20-00030 3 Mileage for 4 mtgs Oct/Nov £3.94 01-501-032 Expenditure 29 1

Resolution 21-014

MEMBER TRAVEL/SEMINAR
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January 14, 2021
03:42 pu

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGTONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 2

Check # check pate vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
24388 (01/14/21  CHILTOOS CHILTON OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH 424
20-00098 11 Inv 61463 588.00 01-501-120 Expenditure  C€2000026 66

SAFETY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
20-00098 12 1nv 61576 70.00 01-501-120 Expenditure  C2000026 67
— SAFETY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
668.00
24389 (1/14 23 CORBDOS CORBETT, GLENN 424
20-00031 2 Mileage for 7 meetings 115,92  01-501-032 Expenditure 30
MEMBER TRAVEL/SEMINAR
24390 01/14/21  CYCLEDOS CYCLE CHEM INC. 424
20-00663 1 Inv 64518 - carbon Disposal 6,741.54 (01-507-040 Expenditure 144
TRUNKLINE MATNTENANCE EQUIPMENT
24391 01/14/21 DATLYO0S DAILY RECORD 424
20-00053 26 CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE-12/10/20 60.80 01-501-030 Expenditure 42
ADMINISTRATION MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
20-00053 27 MEETING NOTICE-12/4/20 64.24 01-501-030 Expenditure 43
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
125.04
24392 Q1/14/21 DEDOMOOS DEDOMINICIS, MARIO 424
20-00678 1 work Shoes 148.95 01-506-080 Expenditure 157
UNIFORMS
24393 01/14/21 DISCO005 DISCOVERY BENEFITS, INC. 424
20-00068 13 Inv 1276433-IN for DEC 2020 50.00 01-501-205 Expenditure 45
HB INSURANCE PREMIUM
24394 (01/14/21 DUKESOOS DUKE'S ROOT CONTROL, INC. 424
20-00650 1 Jet Pwr II 12 x 5 gal buckets 1,920.00 01-506-030 Expenditure 135
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
24395 01/14/21  ENGIEQOS ENGIE POWER AND: GAS, LLC 424
20-00621 4 ELECTRIC-11/19-12/18/20 26,484.96 01-501-090 Expenditure  C2000054 122
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
24396 01/14/21  EVOQUOOS EVOQUA WATER TECHNOLOGIES LLC 424
20-00478 9 Inv 904710132 pec 1 2020 Delv 3,023.35 01-507-031 Expenditure 2000053 104
ODOR CONTROL SUPPLIES
20-00478 10 Inv 904720510 3,346.00 01-507-031 Expenditure 2000053 105
ODOR CONTROL SUPPLIES
6,369.35
24397 (01/14/21 FARREOOS FARRELL, DONALD 424
20-00035 2 MILEAGE FOR 13 MEETINGS 41.86 01-501-032 Expenditure 33
MEMBER TRAVEL/SEMINAR
24398 01/14/21  FUSIO010 FUSION CLOUD COMPANY, LLC. 424
21-00039 2 2021 INTERNET-JANUARY 2021 591.75 01-501-025 Expenditure 169

Resolution 21-014

IT COMPUTER SERVICES
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January 14,
33:42 Y

2021

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check Id

Page No:

3

Check # Check pate vendor

PO #

Item

Description

Amount Paid

Charge Account

Account Type

Reconciled/void Ref Num
Ref Seq Acct

Contract

24399 01/14/21

20-00608

:

24400 01/14/21

20-00015
20-00015
20-00015
20-00015
20-00015
20-00015
20-00015
20-00015
20-00015
20-00015
20-00015
20-00015
20-00015
20-00015
20-00629
20-00629
20-00629
20-00664
20-00664

174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
183
184
185
186
187
188

24401 01/14/21

20-00011
20-00011
20-00011

18
19
0

GPIAGO0S G.P. JAGER,INC.
Factory Serv. Bar Screens

GRAINOOS GRAINGER, INC

GAS HOSE ASSEMBLY

BRUSH FILTER

FILTER BAG TAPE

MECHANIC GLOVES

FACESHEILD (3)

FACESHEILD (3)

PRO PRESS SUPPLIES

V BELT

MECHANIC GLOVES

DISP GLOVES

DISP GLOVES

LEATHER GLOVES

GREEN SIGN POST

NO TRESPASSING SIGNS
20X20X1 washable air filters
20x2542 washable Air Fiters
20X20x1 washable air filters
Pleated air filters 20x25x4

PleatSed air filters 20x25x2

2,500.00

218.%
99.27
409.01
83.16
139.4
119.70
309.20
119.36
272.40
114.10
117.60
194.40
202.50
112.95
127.56
278.52
242,52
2,220.24
88.08
T 6,089

GRIFFO05 GRIFFITH-ALLIED TRUCKING, LLC

Unleaded GasoTine 12/18/2020

Unleaded Gasoline 12/23/2020

Unleaded Gascline 12/30/2020

Resolution 21-014

264.44
163.52
58.83

01-506-040 Expenditure
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

01-506-040 Expenditure
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

01-506-040 Expenditure
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

01-506-040 Expenditure
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

01-506-040 Expenditure
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

01-506-040 Expenditure
MATNTENANCE EQUIPMENT

01-506-040 Expenditure
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

01-506-040 Expenditure
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

01-506-040 Expenditure
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

01-506-040 Expenditure
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

01-506-040 Expenditure
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

01-506-040 Expenditure
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

01-506-040 Expenditure
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

01-506-040 Expenditure
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

01-506-040 Expenditure
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

01-503-230 Expenditure
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-503-230 Expenditure
ELECTRICAL MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
01-503-230 Expenditure
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-503-230 Expenditure
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-503-230 Expenditure

ELECTRICAL MATERTALS & SUPPLIES

01-506-030 Expenditure
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
01-506-030 Expenditure
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
01-506-030 Expenditure

WATERTALS & SUPPLIES
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127
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145
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January 14, 2021
03:42 M

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 4

Check # Check Date vendor
PO#  Item Description

Reconciled/void ref Num

Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seg Acct

24401 GRIFFITH-ALLIED TRUCKING, LLC Continued

20-00011 21 unleaded Gasoline 12/10/2020 370.28 (01-506-030 Expenditure b
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
857.08
24402 01/14/21  GUADAODS GUADAGNO, MICHAEL 424
20-00032 2 wileage for 33 Mtgs 2020 740.03 01-501-032 Expenditure i1
MEMBER TRAVEL/SEMINAR
24403 01/14/21  HACHCO0S HACH COMPANY 424
20-00105 29 1nv 12208440 37.82 01-505-030 Expenditure 69
LAB MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
20-00105 30 1nv 12253119 116.97 01-505-030 Expenditure 70
LAB MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
20-00105 31 1Inv 12255049 44,38 01-505-030 Expenditure 71
LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
20-00662 1 Meter repair 359.50 01-507-040 Expenditure 143
TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
558.67
24404 (Q1/14/21 HACHNELD HACH COMPANY C/O NORTHEAST TEC 424
20-00527 1 FLI500 flow meter 13,212.36 01-857-002 Expenditure 109
TRUNK LINE MISC EQUIPMENT
20-00527 2 UTtrasomic Transducer 4,689.30 01-857-002 Expenditure 110
TRUNK LINE MISC EQUIPMENT
1 ,501.66
24405 01/14/21  HAWKTOOS HAWKTNS, DFLAFTELD & WoOD 424
20-00679 1 WORK RELATED TO EAST BRUNSWICK 7,670.00 01-gIT-038 Expenditure 158
NJEIT DEBT AUTH. MONROE ST PUMPING STAT
20-00679 2 WORK RELATED JC LITIGATION 2,035.50 01-501-020 Expenditure 159
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES -
20-00673 3 MISC REIMBURSEMENT 79.80 01-501-020 Expenditure 160
—___ PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
9,785.30
24406 01/14/21 HEAVEOLD HEAVENLY TEMPTATIONS, LLC 424
20-00670 1 Two gift baskets 224.00 01-501-030 Expenditure 150
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
24407 01/14/21 HIGHLODS HIGHLANDS IND TURBINE SERV, IN 424
20-00114 4 7161 and TG2 snd visit PM. 1,040.00 01-503-240 Expenditure 2000031 72
ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
20-00114 5 OEm Solar GSE 1000 T5 Temp 6,063.00 01-503-240 Expenditure 2000031 73
ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
7,103.00
24408 01/14/21 HOBBIOOS HOBBIE HEAT & POWER INC 424
20-00115 9 Repaired leaking recirculating 807.62 01-503-240 Expenditure  C2000032 74
ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
20-00115 10 Annual Inspections and repair 3,073.76 (01-503-240 Expenditure 2000032 75

Resoiution 21-014

ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
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January 14, 2021
03:42 pu

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 5

Check # Check Date vendor
PO#  Ttem Description

keconciled/void Ref Num

Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct

24408 HOBBIE HEAT & POWER INC

Continued

20-00115 11 GuH2 control board replacement 412,99 (1-503-240 Expenditure  €2000032 76
— ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
4,204.37
24409 01/14/21  HOMEDOOS HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 424
20-00013 84 Humidifier Filters 116.28 01-506-030 Expenditure 7
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
24410 C1/14/21 INDUSOI0 INDUSTRIAL CONTROLS DISTRIBUTO 424
20-00360 1 chart recorder pens 572.00 01-507-040 Expenditure 92
TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
20-00360 4 16.97 01-507-040 Expenditure 93
TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
588.97
24411 01714721  INTERQ3S INTERVENTION STRATEGIES INTER 424
20-00051 15 DEC 2020 Services 350.00 01-501-209 Expenditure i
EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
24412 (01/14/21 IRONBOOS IRONBOUND SUPPLY COMPANY 424
20-00606 1 BTL air flow monitor 2,260,00 01-507-040 Expenditure 115
TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
20-00606 2 Freight 200.00 01-507-040 Expenditure 116
TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
2,460.00
24413 (1/14/21  ISSELO0S WILLIAM 3. ISSELIN 424
20-00034 2 MILEAGE 3 MEETINGS JAN-MARCH 46,58 01-501-032 Expenditure 32
MEMBER TRAVEL/SEMINAR
24414 01/14/21  JERSED15 JERSEY CENTRAL POWER & LIGHT * 424
20-00133 17 ELECTRICITY 11/6-12/7 2,422.71 01-501-090 Expenditure 86
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
24415 01/14/21  KLEINOOS KLEINFELDER, INC. 424
20-00089 15 KLF Inv1311348 Annual consult 1,099.06 01-503-020 Expenditure  C2000017 60
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
20-00090 12 001307212 10/26-11/22/2020 343.75 01-501-020 Expenditure  C2000018 61
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
20-00091 7 Dec. IPP Consulting Serv. 205,00 01-503-120 Expenditure 2000019 62
——— PP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
1,737.81
24416 01/14/21  KULPEOOS KULPEKSA LAND IMPROVEMENT CORP 424
20-00118 5 Kulpeksa AFP#3 - Jan 12 2021 16,282.24 (Q1-ExT-035 Expenditure 2000035 84
NIELT DEBT AUTH. INTERCEPTOR
24417 01/14f21 LOWELDOS LOWELL, JOSEPH 424
20-00689 2 MILEAGE FOR 2 MEETINGS 14,95 01-501-032 Expenditure 164

MEMBER TRAVEL/SEMINAR

Resolution 21-014
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January 14, 2021
03:42 pu

ROCKAMAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 6

Check # check Date vendor

Reconciled/Void Ref Num

PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
24418 01/14/21 wARAZOOS MARAZITI, FALCON, L.L 424
20-00080 88 45598 General 3,783.00 01-501-020 Expenditure 2000008 5 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
20-00080 89 45599 cont 35 Rebid It 11,065.50 01-501-020 Expenditure 2000008 54 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
20-00080 90 45600 cont 41 2,047.00 01-501-020 Expenditure 2000008 5 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
20-00080 91 45601 Trial projects 40,466.69 01-501-020 Expenditure  C2000008 5 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
20-00080 92 45602 Ferromonte Plaza 851.00 01-501-020 Expenditure  C2000008 57 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
20-00081 13 pec. 2020 IPP Issues & Enforce 253.00 01-503-120 Expenditure 2000009 5 01
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
58,466.19
24419 01/14/21  MARIO00S MARIO BONACCORSO 424
20-00675 1 WEF & NJWEA Membership Renewal 117,00 01-506-060 Expenditure 15 1
DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS
24420 01714721 MCMANOOS MCMANUS, BOB 424
20-00683 1 safety shoe reimbursment 144,95 01-506-080 Expenditure 162 1
UNIFORMS
24421 01/14/21 METRODOS METRO SUPPLY & SERVICE INC. 424
20-00607 1 1nv 0040227-00 Mason sand 81.00 01-507-040 Expenditure 17 1
TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
24422 (1/14/21 MODERQOS MODERN GROUP LTD 424
20-00473 1 Generator enclosure Touch up 31.14 01-503-230 Expenditure 102 1
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
20-00473 2 Shipping Cost 12.18 01-503-230 Expenditure 103 1
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
43.3
24423 (01/14/21  MOHAWOOS MOHAWK COMPUTERS LLC 424
21-00050 2 MONTHLY WERSTTE-JANUARY 2021 24,93 (1-501-030 Expenditure w1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
24424 (01/14/21  mOTTMOOS MOTT MACDONALD GROUP, INC. 424
20-00093 10 MM Inv507430239 Meter Data Rev 17,296.4% 01-503-020 Expenditure 2000021 63 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
24425 01/14/21  MOTTMOOS MOTT MACDONALD GROUP, INC, 424
20-00099 5 MM Inv 507430317 Con 35 Rebid2 21,639.44 0I-EIT-035 Expenditure 2000027 68 1
NJEIT DEBT AUTH. INTERCEPTOR
24426 01/14/21 MOTTMOOS MOTT MACDONALD GROUP, INC. 424
20-00374 4 MM Inv507430218 Condl 12-22-20 12,208.60 0OL-EIT-041 Expenditure 2000048 9 1
NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
24427 01/14/21  NINATO0S NJ NATURAL GAS CORP 424
20-00045 43 99 GREENBANK SL#5-1110-121420 2,842.08 01-501-090 Expenditure B 1

Resolution 21-014

ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
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January 14, 2021
03:42 Py

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 7

Check # check pate vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seg Acct
24427 NJ NATURAL GAS CORP Continued
20-00045 44 99 GREENBANK CB#4-1110-121420 2,376.75 (01-501-090 Expenditure M 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
20-00045 > vy GRENBANK RD 1110-121420 827.51 01-501-090 Expenditure 0 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
6,046.34
24428 01/14/21  NJUAI005 NIUA-IIF 424
21-00086 3 2021 NJUA JIF-WORKERS COMP 26,913.50 01-501-204 Expenditure B 1
JIF WORKER'S COMP INSURANCE
21-00086 4 2021 NJUA JIF-GENERAL/PROPERTY 78,653.50 01-501-021 Expenditure 3 1
JIF INSURANCE
105,567.00
24429 01/14/21 NORTHO15 NORTH EAST TECH SALES, INC 424
20-00219 6 2020 Chamber Inspection 12/202 13,500.00 (01-507-030 Expenditure 2000042 & 1
TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
20-00486 1 BT-1 meter install/calibration 2,500.00 01-507-040 Expenditure 06 1
TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
20-00579 1 Meridian Oxygen sensor 266.56 01-503-230 Expenditure I
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
20-00671 1 RTL meter install 2,500,00 01-507-030 Expenditure 1’1 1
TRUNKLINE MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
20-00672 1 Meter Rental w-1 12,031.00 01-507-030 Expendi ture 52 3
TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
20-00673 1 R2 meter install 6,284.00 01-507-030 Expenditure 153 1
TRUNKLINE MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
37,081.56
24430 01/14/21 ODONNOOS O'DONNELL, PATRICK 424
21-00023 1 WEF/WEA member reimbursement 117,00 01-506-060 Expenditure 166 1
DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS
24431 01/14/21 PASSI00S PASSAIC VALLEY SEWERAGE COMMIS 424
20-00074 12 SLUDGE DISPOSAL OCT 36,482.76 01-506-031 Expenditure  C2000003 48 1
SLUDGE DISPOSAL
24432 0171421  PITNEDOS PITNEY BOWES 424
21-00055 2 2021 SERVICE-IST QUARTER 126.50 01-501-090 Expenditure 7 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
24433 01/14/21 POWEROOS POWER PLACE, INC. 424
20-00651 1 Inv 949265 Honda Gen Repair 396.21 01-507-040 Expenditure 3% 1
TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
24434 01/14/21  PRIMEQ1S PRIME INC. 424
20-00523 1 3 positioned Adalet selector 349.66 01-503-230 Expenditure g i
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
20-00523 2 Estimated shipping cost 20.00 01-503-230 Expenditure 108 1
—  CELECTRICAL MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
369,66

Resolution 21-014
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January 14, 2021

03:42 pu

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 8

Check # Check Date vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

Resolution 21-014

PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
24435 (Q1/14/21  RAPIDOOS RAPID PUMP & METER SERVICE INC 424
20-00674 1 Grit elevators Repairs 75,944.53  01-506-040 Expenditure 54 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
24436 01/14/21 RECCHIA RECCHIA, ANTHONY 424
20-00036 2 MILEAGE FOR 7 MTGS JAN TO AUG 6.44 01-501-032 Expenditure ¥ o1
MEMBER TRAVEL/SEMINAR
24437 01/14/21  RECORDOS RECORDERS CHARTS & PENS, LLC 424
20-00655 1 Invoice 118308 charts for 257.46 01-506-030 Expenditure M 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
- 24438 01/14/21  RENTAQOS RENT-A-FENCE,INC. : 424
20-00647 1 Boonton Siphon Inlet & Outlet 1,800.00 01-507-040 Expenditure 134 1
TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
24439 01/14/21  RICONOOS R&J CONTROL INC. 424
20-00370 4 1Inv. 22003847 738.50 01-507-040 Expenditure 2000047 5 1
TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
20-00370 5 Inv 22100181 for Serv 12/2020 738.50 01-507-040 Expenditure 2000047 9% 1
TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
1,477,00
24440 01/14/21 ROSSIIO0S ROSSI, JOSEPH 424
20-00038 2 2020 mileage for 12 Meetings 128.34 01-501-032 Expendliture B 1
MEMBER TRAVEL/SEMINAR
24441 01/14/21 RUSS005 RUSSELL REID WASTE HAULING 424
20-00369 11 SLUDGE HAULING SERVICES - DEC 41,492.24 01-506-032 Expenditure  C2000046 94 1
SLUDGE HAULING
24442 01/14/21  RVRSAQDS RVRSA/ REPLENISH PETTY CASH 424
21-00084 1 FOOD-ROARD MEETING 10/8/20 76.15 01-501-031 Expenditure 173 1
MEMBER EXPENSE
21-00084 2 STAMPS FOR RVRSA MAIL . - 55.00 01-501-030 Expenditure 7 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
21-00084 3 CANAL SIDE PARK-GAS TANK EMPTY 22.93 01-501-030 Expenditure i 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00084 4 POSTAGE 6.95 01-501-030 Expenditure 76 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00084 5 POSTAGE 6.95 01-501-030 Expenditure m 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
21-00084 6 REFRESHMENTS 11.17 01-501-030 Expenditure 178 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00084 7 POSTAGE 7.80 01-501-030 Expenditure 7 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00084 8 POSTAGE 14.65 (1-501-030 Expenditure 1B 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00084 9§ REFRESHMENTS 3L.70 01-501-030 Expenditure 181 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
Page 8 of 18



January 14, 2021
03:42 P

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 9

Check # Check Date vendor

Charge Account Account Type

Reconciled/Void Ref Num
Ref Seq Acct

Contract

PO#  Item Description Amount Paid
24442 RVRSA/ REPLENISH PETTY CASH  Continued
21-00084 10 POSTAGE 0.55
236,85
24443 01/14/21  SAFETO0S SAFETY-KLEEN CORPORATION
20-00059 7 LG Self Recy Parts washer 12/9 557.12
24444 (1/14/21  SCHORNOH SCHORNO, HECTOR
20-00039 2 mileage for 25 mtgs 2020 224,25
24445 01/14/21  SIMMODOS SIMMONS, RAYMOND
20-00676 1 WORK SAFTY SHOES REIMBERSEMENT 139.99
24446 01/14/21  SPRINDOS SPRINT NEXTEL
20-00043 13 USAGE-11/27/20-12/26/20 44,99
24447 01/14/21 SPRUCOOS SPRUCE INDUSTRIES
20-00643 1 Purell Foam Hand Sanitizer 266.73
20-00643 2 Godo Hand Soap Plum 193,32
460.05
24448 01/14/21  STAPLODS STAPLES ADVANTAGE
20-00227 47 TONER CARTRIDGES 542.39
20-00227 48 TONER CARTRIDGE 62.09
T 604.48
24449 (1/14/21  SUBUROOS SUBURBAN consﬁLTIna ENGINEER
20-000%5 8 43,75
24450 01/14/21 TAMPI005 TAMPIER, DANIEL
21-00022 1 work Shoes 2021 155. 00
24451 01/14/21 THEHAOOS THE HARTFORD
21-00038 3 SHORT TERM DISABILITY JAN 2021 428.59
21-00038 4 LONG TERM DISABILITY JAN 2021 953.03
1,381.62
24452 01/14/21 THELAQDS THE LABMART/ J & H BERGE
20-00454 & Inv 576119 96.17

01-501-030 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-506-040 Expenditure
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

01-501-032 Expenditure
MEMBER TRAVEL/SEMINAR

01-506-080 Expenditure
UNIFORMS

01-501-030 Expenditure

ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

(1-506-030 Expenditure
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES

01-506-030 Expenditure
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

(1-501-030 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-501-030 Expenditure

ADMINISTRATION MATERTALS & SUPPLIES

01-503-020 Expenditure
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

01-506-080 Expenditure
UNIFORMS

01-501-207 Expenditure
SHCRT TERM DISABILITY INSURANCE
01-501-208 Expenditure

LONG TERM DISABILITY INSURANCE

01-505-030
LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

Expenditure

Bacnlittinon 21-014

thefﬂof18

(2000023

182

36

156

37

131
132

88
89

b4

165

167
168

98

424

424

424

424

424

424

424

424

424

424

1

1

1

1
1
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Page No: 11

Check # Check Date Vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seg Acct
24459 UNITED RENTALS, INC continued
20-00600 7 ¢erd Htr Dec Rental b,449.78 01-506-041 Expenditure 114 1
_ PBUILDING & GROUND
8,653.78
24460 01/14/21  UNIVEOLO UNIVERSAL BUSINESS SOFTWARE LL 424
21-00085 1 1nv 47951 3,600.00 01-501-025 Expenditure 133 1
IT COMPUTER SERVICES
24461 01/14/21  USABLOOS USA BLUE BOOK 424
20-00531 1 Nitrile Gloves Pwdr Free 564,40 01-506-030 Expenditure a1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
20-00531 2 Shipping 17.15  01-506-030 Expenditure ; 12 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
20-00610 1 Inv 414712 BOD probe 670.55 01-505-070 Expenditure 1 1
LAB MISCELLANEOUS
20-00610 2 Inv 431055 pH ELECTRODE 245.45 01-505-070 Expenditure mw 1
LAB MISCELLANEOUS
20-00610 3 Inv 415018 Multimeter 1,392.54 01-505-070 Expenditure 21 1
LAB MISCELLANEQUS
20-00628 1 Fogmaster Micro Jet Drum Mted 1,260.00 01-507-040 Expenditure 124 1
TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
20-00628 2 Freight 201.76 01-507-040 Expenditure s 1
TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
20-00658 1 Hose- a3 m3 pumps 495.60 01-506-040 Expenditure Ho 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
20-00658 2 Roller Assh. 654,81 (01-506-040 Expenditure 41 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
20-00658 4 FREIGHT 72,09 01-506-040 Expenditure 142 1
— __ MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
5,578.35
24462 01/14/21 USALCOOS USALCO BALTIMORE PLANT, LLC 44

20-00306 21 ALUMINUM SULFATE SOLUTION 4,046.05 01-506-037 Expenditure 2000045 % 1
: POLY ALUMINUM CHLORIDE
24463 01/14/21  USCOFFEE US COFFEE, INC. 424
20-00021 63 1Inv 1322739 WATER 65.00 01-501-030 Expenditure 2 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
20-00021 64 Inv 1322741 NOS MASKS 158.00 01-501-030 Expenditure 3 1
ADVINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
20-00021 65 Inv 1324170 TEA/WATER 111.98 01-501-030 Expenditure 4 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
20-00021 66 Inv 1324510 N5 MASKS 158.00 01-501-030 Expenditure 5 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
492,98
24464 01/14/21  VALLECL0 VALLEY HEALTH MEDICAL GROUP 424
20-00097 5 4th Q 2020 testing 204.00 01-501-120 Expenditure 2000025 6 1

Resolution 21-014

— s

SAFETY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Page 11 of 18
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ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 10

Check # Check pata vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

20-00117 37
20-00117 38
20-00117 39
20-00117 40
20-00117 41
20-00117 4
20-00117 43

24459 01/14/21
20-00314 18

Resolution 21-014

UNIFORM RENTAL SERVICES 171.70
UNIFORM RENTAL SERVICES. - 163.26
UNIFORM RENTAL SERVICES 163.26
UNIFORM RENTAL SERVICES 163.26
UNIFORM RENTAL SERVICES 299.84
UNIFORM RENTAL SERVICES 163.26
UNIFORM RENTAL SERVICES 164.96
T L8954
UNITEQDS UNITED RENTALS, INC
Tank Rental, Containment Berm 2,204.00

01-506-080 Expenditure
UNIFORMS
01-506-080 Expenditure
UNIFORMS
01-506-080 Expenditure
UNIFORMS
01-506-080 Expenditure
UNIFORMS
01-506-080 Expenditure
UNIFORMS
01-506-080 Expenditure
UNIFORMS
01-506-080 Expenditure
UNIFORMS
01-506-040 Expenditure

MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

Page 12 of 18

PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
2445) THE LARMART/ J & H BERGE Continued
20-00454 7 1Inv 576195 407.84 01-505-030 Expenditure 99 1
LAB MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
20-00454 8 1Inv 576764 410.38 01-505-030 Expenditure 00 1
LAB MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
20-00454 10 Inv 576886 159.51 01-505-030 Expenditure M 1
LAB MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
20-00625 1 Latex Gloves XL 623.20 01-505-030 Expenditure 21 1
LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
1,697.10
24453 01/14/21  THUNEOOS THUNELL, WARREN 424
20-00682 1 work Shoes 155.00 01-506-080 Expenditure 161 1
UNIFORMS
24454 01/14/21 TIMETROS TIMETRAK SYSTEMS INC. 424
20-00069 13 1Inv $-024646 for 12/16-1/15/21 87.50 01-502-030 Expenditure 6 1
FINANCE MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
24455 01/14/21 TRIMBOOS TRIMBOLI & PRUSINOWSKI, LLC 424
20-00083 13 1Inv 7847 to Dec 22 2020 3,178.50 01-501-024 Expenditure  €2000011 5 1
LABOR ATTORNEY
24456 01/14/21  TURNKOOS TURN-KEY TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 424
20-00639 1 Replacement Lobby Camera 2,078.24 01-501-130 Expenditure 130 1
SAFETY MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
| 24457 01/14/21 TURTLEOS TURTLE & HUGHES, INC. 424
20-00645 1 streamline LED rechargeable 628.80 01-503-230 Expenditure 133 1
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
24458 01/14/21  UNIFI005 UNIFIRST/UNIFORM RENTAL 424

2000034 71
2000034 8 1
2000034 N 1
2000034 80 1
2000034 81 1
2000034 8 1
2000034 83 1

424
i 1
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ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 12

Check # check pate vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
24465 01/14/21 VERTZ00S VERIZON 424
20-00027 13 12/16-1/15 LANDLINE 719.04 01-501-090 Expenditure % 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
24466 01/14/1 VERTZ010 VERIZON WIRELESS 424
20-00132 14 FHoNE-12/24-1/23/21 1,013.82 01-501-090 Expenditure 85 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
24467 (01/14/21 WARSHOOS WARSHAUER ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO I 424
20-00007 16 Replacement Bollard 1ight 1,156.51 (01-503-230 Expenditure i %
ELECTRICAL MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
24468 (01/14/21  weMASOOS WE MASON : 44
20-00028 91 OFFICE SUPPLIES-TONER/INK 167.5% 01-501-030 Expenditure a1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
24469 (1/14/21  ZuPpAQDS ZUPPA JR., THOMAS 424
20-00688 3 01-501-032 Expenditure 8 1

MEMBER TRAVEL/SEMINAR

Report Totals

Paid Yoid Amount Paid Amount_Void

Checks: 91 0 594,512.70 0.00

Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 91 0 594 ,512.70 0.00

Resolution 21-014

Page 13 of 18



. January 13, 2021

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
03:47 P

Y Page No: 1
Check Register By Check Date

Range of Checking Accts: WIRES
Report Type: A11 Checks

t0 WIRES Range of Check Dates: 01/14/21 to 01/14/21

Report Format: Detail Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: ¥ pir Deposit: Y

Check # Check Date Vendor Reconciled/Void Ref Nur
PO#  Item Description Anount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
WIRES OPERATING WIRES
114 01/14/21  NEwJEOLO NEW JERSEY INFRASTRUCTURE BANK 422
21-00075 1 C#35-INTERCEPTOR PROJECT-INTER 7,560,00 (01-501-402 Expenditure I |
NJEIT DERT SERVICES INTEREST
21-00075 2 C#35 INTERCEPTOR PROJECT-ADMIN 1,042.5% 01-501-403 Expenditure i
NJEIT ADMINISTRATIVE FEE
21-00075 3 C#35 INTERCEPTOR PROJECT- 35,974.57 (1-501-401 Expenditure 3 1
NJEIT DERT SERVICES PRINCIPAL
21-00075 4 C#36-PT FACILITY PROJ-INTEREST 17,810.03 01-501-402 Expenditure 4 1
KJEIT DEBT SERVICES INTEREST
21-00075 5 C#36-PT FACILITY PROJ-ADMIN 2,302.50 01-501-403 Expenditura T
NJEIT ADMINISTRATIVE FEE
21-00075 6 (C#36-PT FACILITY PROJ-PRINCIPA 29,118,67 €1-301-401 Expenditure b 1
NJEIT DEBT SERVICES PRINCIPAL
21-00075 7 C#37-BI0S0LID PROJECT-INTEREST 43,350.00 01-501-402 Expendifure ol
NIEIT DEBT SERVICES INTEREST
21-00075 & C#37-BIOSOLID PROJECT-ADMIN 10,447.50 (1-501-402 Expenditure g 1
NJEIT DEBT SERVICES INTEREST
21-00075 9 C#37-BIOSOLID PROJECT-PRINCIPA 48,489.63 01-501-401 Expenditure 9 1
NJEIT DEBT SERVICES PRINCIPAL
21-00075 10 C#38 MONRDE ST. PRCI.-INTEREST 9,187.50 (1-501-402 Expenditure 0 1
NJEIT DEBY SERVICES INTEREST
21-00075 11 C#38-MONROE ST PROJ-ADMIN 862.50 01-501-403 Expenditure H 1
NJELT ADMINISTRATIVE FEE
21-00075 12 C#38-MONROE ST PROJ-PRINCIPAL 19,126.00 (01-501-401 Expenditure R 1
WIELT DEBT SERVICES PRINCIPAL
21-00075 13 C#41-W. MAIN ST. PROJECT INTER 8,750.00 01-501-402 Expenditure 13 1
NJEIT DEBT SERVICES INTEREST
21-00075 14 C#41-W. MAIN ST. PROJECT ADMIN §37.50 01-501-403 Expenditure 14 1
NIEIT ADMINISTRATIVE FEE
21-00075 15 C#41-w. MAIN ST. PROJECT PRINC 14,229.04 01-501-401 Expenditure 5 1
NJEIT DEBT SERVICES PRINCIPAL
248,896.94
1421 01/14/21 STATED1) STATE OF NJ HEALTH BENEFITS PR 423
21-00035 2 PREMIUM ACTIVE EMPLOYEES-JAN2L 62,264.82 01-301-205 Expenditure 11 |
HE INSURANCE PREMIUM
21-00035 3 PREMIUM RETIREES-JAN 21 9,960.55 (01-501-205 Expenditure &
HB INSURANCE PREMIUM
21-00036 2 2021 DENTAL BENEFITS-JaN 2021 3,272.38 01-501-206 Expenditure i 1
NJ STATE DENTAL
75,497.75
Checking Account Totals paj Void Anount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 2 0 324,304.69 g.ﬂu
Direct Deposit: 0 0 U%% 00
Total: 2 0 4,394, 0,00

Resolution 21-014

Fage 14 of 18
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